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Update on Hosting of the Queen Sirikit Cup Championship in Singapore - May 2022

raevadee tsuwan <raesuwan@gmail.com>

China Golf Association <team@cgagolf.org.cn> , Chinese Taipei Golf Association
<garoc.tw@msa.hinet.net> , Golf Australia <info@golf.org.au> , Hong Kong Golf Association
<info@hkga.com> , Indian Golf Union Ladies Section <info@indiangolfunion.org> , Indonesia Golf
Association <pgi.sekretariat@gmail.com> , Japan Golf Association <info@jga.or.jp> , Korea Golf
Association <kga@kgagolf.or.kr> , Malaysian Ladies Golf Association <malga@malga.org.my> , Myanmar
Golf Federation, Association <mgfgolf2018@gmail.com> , New Zealand Golf <nzgolf@nzgolf.org.nz> ,
Singapore Ladies Golf Association <secretary@slga.org.sg> , Thailand Ladies Golf Association
<talga_golf@hotmail.com> , The Women's Golf Association of the Philippines <secretariat@wgap-
golf.com> , Vietnam Golf Association <info@vga.com.vn>

Aijiro Uchida <uchida@jga.or.jp> , Anthony Chandra <pgi.anthony.chandra@gmail.com> , Ariel Chang
<arielgaroctw@gmail.com> , Candy Yeung <candy.yeung@hkga.com> , Cielo Fregil
<cielo.fregil@gmail.com> , Danny Lai <danny.lai@hkga.com> , Dersi Suwita <dersi.pgi@gmail.com> ,
Emily McLennan <Emily.mclennan@golf.org.au> , Goh Kui Hwa <essentialtrusts@gmail.com> , Gregg
Thorpe <Gregg@nzgolf.org.nz> , Hiroshi (Andy) Yamanaka <yamanaka@jga.or.jp> , jittakarn Chandraviroj
<jittakrn@gmail.com> , Lyn ํYeo <lynyeo1618@gmail.com> , Matt Cutler <mattc@golf.org.au> , Pang
Zheng <pangzheng@cgagolf.org.cn> , Rabeahtul Abbas <rabeahtul.abbas@gmail.com> , Sang-Won Ko
<won@kgagolf.or.kr> , Sarah Haddleton <sarah.haddleton@golfnz.org> , Tusshar Malhotra
<tusshar.malhotra@indiangolfunion.org> , Vu Nguyen <vu.nguyen@vga.com.vn> , Zhang Tian (Terry)
<zhangtian@cgagolf.org.cn>

Dear Member Associations & Officials,

I would like to give an update on the current situation on the hosting of the 42nd Queen Sirikit Cup in
Singapore.  After my discussion with the
President of Singapore Ladies Golf Association and Tournament Director, Nick Shan, this morning, it
seems the ongoing pandemic of Omicron virus
is still wide-spreaded throughout our region.  Many countries, including Singapore, are adopting strict
measures on traveling and incoming visitors.
Although we are still hopeful that the situation would soon improve to allow Singapore to play host in May,
we agree that the safety precaution must
be our priority in the decision to do so.

With the above point in mind, I am taking this opportunity to inform all concerned in advance that we shall
have to wait until the middle of March to decide
whether the Championship could be staged in May, or has to be further postponed.

Wishing everybody the best in health and safety.
Kind regards.

Rae-Vadee T. Suwan

Secretary-General,
The Queen Sirikit Cup Secretariat,
c/o Thailand Ladies Golf Association
www.queensirikitcup.org
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